

**Sanjeev Kumar Vs. The Deputy Director,
Horticulture.**

CMPMO No.680 of 2024

29.11.2024 Present: Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.S. Verma, Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. R.K. Negi and Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh Dy. Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Notice. Mr. B.N. Sharma, learned Addl.

Advocate General appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent and seeks time to file reply. Reply be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.22622 of 2024

The applicant-petitioner is exempted from filing the true typed translation of Annexure P-3 in question annexed with the petition, at this stage, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so. Application stands disposed of.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

29th November, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)