

**Sanjeev Kumar Vs. The Deputy Director,
Horticulture**

CMPMO No.680 of 2024

10.04.2025 Present: Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for the respondent/State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of the respondent shall be filed during the course of the day.

List in the **1st Week of May, 2025.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

10th April, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)