

**Sanjeev Kumar vs. The Deputy Director
Horticulture**

CMPMO No.680 of 2024

05.05.2025 Present: Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the
respondent/State.

Pleadings are complete. List the matter in the 2nd
week of September, 2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

05 May, 2025
Tarun