

Sanjeev Kumar vs. Deputy Director, Horticulture

CMPMO No. 680 of 2024

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Manish Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

In sequel to the order dated 23.12.2025, learned counsel for the petitioner has placed on record the judgment of the Apex Court in ***Jaggo vs. Union of India & others (2024 INSC 1034)*** to substantiate his claim.

Faced with the aforesaid, learned Deputy Advocate General seeks and is granted one week's time to go through the said judgment and address his arguments.

List next week.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 25, 2026 (Nisha)