

**Sanjeev Kumar vs. Deputy Director, Horticulture**

**CMPMO No. 680 of 2024**

**10.04.2026**      **Present:** Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Manish Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for  
the respondent-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the  
petitioner, list the matter after three weeks.

**( Romesh Verma )  
Judge**

*April 10, 2026*  
( *veena* )